ANNOUNCEMENT

New process for invoice of Storage for Import and Export at Haiphong

Dear Valued Customers,

Ports.

Date 17" Feb 2025,

MSC Vietnam is issuing invoice for storage charges for cargoes shipped from/to Haiphong, Vietnam. This
process has been effective on 15" July 2024, vessel arrival date (ETA). Please be informed that the current
storage rates and free storage days remain unchanged and align with current practice:

TERMINAL Charges
Hai Phong Import Free days
International Storage
Container
Terminal - From 4th to 7th
HICT;
g From 8% to 14t
an
Hateco Over 15%
HaiPhong
Internation
. Export Free days

Container

. storage
Terminal - " N
HHIT From 5" to 7

From 8" to 14™

Over 15"
Container deposit for
import for dry container;

additional for reefer
container.

MSC VIETNAM COMPANY LIMITED

Cont.20

(before tax)

3 days

36,000

45,000

69,000

5 days

36,000

45,000

69,000

200,000

Cont. 40/45

(before tax)

3 days

54,000

69,000

105,000

5 days

54,000

69,000

105,000

300,000

27th Floor, E-Town Central, No.11, Doan Van Bo Street, Ward 13, District 4, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

Sensitivity: Public

Remarks

Storage days are calculated from
berthing date of vessel to laden gate out.
Both days are counted.

Dangerous or OGG containers are same
free time with dry cargo, but the tariffs
are 1.5 times of dry container.

Storage days are calculated from laden
gate-in to ETA provided by MSC. Both
days are counted.

Dangerous or OGG containers are less
than 1 days with dry cargo, and the tariff
are 1.5 times of dry container.

This is the container deposit for storage
at HITC, MSC Vietnam will refund via
MSC E-port refund process when all
charges are finalized (*).

Dangerous or OGG containers are 1.5
times dry containers.

msc.com
Page 1 of 2



Port Group
Nam Import Storage Free days
Dinh Vu
Port Over 15"
Export storage Free days
Over 22nd
Note

Cont.20

(before tax)

14 days

36,000

21 days

36,000

Cont. 40/45

(before tax)

14 days

50,000

21 days

50,000

e The above rate is exclusive of Tax and subject to VAT 5.26%

Remarks

Import: Storage days are calculated
from berthing date of vessel to laden
gate out. Both days are counted.

Export: Storage days are calculated
from laden gate-in to load on vessel
date. Both days are counted.

Dangerous or OGG containers tariffs
are 1.5 times of dry container.

e (*) Consignee on BL will be the party on container deposit form. Finalization deadline for container depositis 14
days from last empty container to depot. When the last empty containers are returned, by Refund function in
MSC EDO Portal, please send container deposit refund request for BL or multiple BLs. After respective costs
finalization, MSC will wise out the offset amount to your registered bank account. You are responsible for paying
us when costs are over container deposit. If the consignee wants to finalize container deposit after offsetting
related expenses for the third party, the consignee needs to fill in information of the third party when performing

the Refund function in EDO portal.

MSC MEDITERRANEAN SHIPPING COMPANY
12-14 Chemin Rieu CH-1208 Geneva, Switzerland
T:+41 22 703 8888 E: info@msc.com

Sensitivity: Public

msc.com

Page 2 of 2


mailto:info@msc.com

