

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## New process for invoice of Storage for Import and Export at Haiphong Ports.

Date 17th Feb 2025,

## **Dear Valued Customers,**

MSC Vietnam is issuing invoice for storage charges for cargoes shipped from/to **Haiphong, Vietnam**. This process has been effective on 15<sup>th</sup> July 2024, vessel arrival date (ETA). Please be informed that the current storage rates and free storage days remain unchanged and align with current practice:

TERMINAL	Charges		Cont.20 (before tax)	Cont. 40/45 (before tax)	<u>Remarks</u>
Hai Phong International Container Terminal – HICT; and Hateco HaiPhong Internation Container Terminal - HHIT	Import Storage	Free days	3 days	3 days	Storage days are calculated from berthing date of vessel to laden gate out. Both days are counted.  Dangerous or OGG containers are same free time with dry cargo, but the tariffs are 1.5 times of dry container.
		From 4 <sup>th</sup> to 7 <sup>th</sup>	36,000	54,000	
		From 8 <sup>th</sup> to 14 <sup>th</sup>	45,000	69,000	
		Over 15 <sup>th</sup>	69,000	105,000	
	Export storage	Free days	5 days	5 days	Storage days are calculated from laden gate-in to ETA provided by MSC. Both days are counted.  Dangerous or OGG containers are less than 1 days with dry cargo, and the tariff are 1.5 times of dry container.
		From 5 <sup>th</sup> to 7 <sup>th</sup>	36,000	54,000	
		From 8 <sup>th</sup> to 14 <sup>th</sup>	45,000	69,000	
		Over 15 <sup>th</sup>	69,000	105,000	
	Container deposit for import for dry container; additional for reefer container.		200,000	300,000	This is the container deposit for storage at HITC, MSC Vietnam will refund via MSC E-port refund process when all charges are finalized (*).  Dangerous or OGG containers are 1.5 times dry containers.

<u>Port</u>	<u>Group</u>		Cont.20 (before tax)	Cont. 40/45 (before tax)	Remarks
Nam Dinh Vu Port	Import Storage	Free days	14 days	14 days	Import: Storage days are calculated from berthing date of vessel to laden gate out. Both days are counted.  Export: Storage days are calculated from laden gate-in to load on vessel date. Both days are counted.  Dangerous or OGG containers tariffs are 1.5 times of dry container.
		Over 15 <sup>th</sup>	36,000	50,000	
	Export storage	Free days	21 days	21 days	
		Over 22nd	36,000	50,000	

## Note:

- The above rate is exclusive of Tax and subject to VAT 5.26%
- (\*) Consignee on BL will be the party on container deposit form. Finalization deadline for container deposit is 14 days from last empty container to depot. When the last empty containers are returned, by Refund function in MSC EDO Portal, please send container deposit refund request for BL or multiple BLs. After respective costs finalization, MSC will wise out the offset amount to your registered bank account. You are responsible for paying us when costs are over container deposit. If the consignee wants to finalize container deposit after offsetting related expenses for the third party, the consignee needs to fill in information of the third party when performing the Refund function in EDO portal.